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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 8 Women, 50m Backstroke 10 years and older
27.10.2019 - 10:50 Results
Limit devojcice 12-13 god. 12 - 13: 40.74  /  Limit devojcice 14-17 god. 14 - 17: 36.42
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Pionirke B 10 god.

1. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. APRIL Beograd 35.97 363
Rekord

2. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 PK Obilic 38.82 289
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK Obilic 39.40 276
4. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 40.11 262
5. STOJANOVIC, Nadja 09 Tek 41.74 232
6. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 41.96 228
7. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 42.05 227
8. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.35 222
9. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.28 208

10. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 44.19 196
11. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 44.34 194
12. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 47.25 160
13. MITROVIC, Nadja 09 Plavi Talas 47.88 154
14. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 48.61 147
15. BARAC, Nadja 09 PK Obilic 48.71 146
16. DJORDJEVIC, Elena 09 Barakuda 50.45 131
17. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 50.50 131
18. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 51.46 124
19. SAVKOVIC, Teodora 09 Tek 51.59 123
20. SENCANSKI, Nina 09 Mornar 53.70 109
21. VESKOVIC, Katarina 09 Tek 1:00.05 78

DSQ RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 50.86
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Aleksandra 09 Panta Rei 57.50
DSQ SAVIC, Ksenija 09 Crvena Zvezda 1:15.91

Pionirke A 11 god.

1. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 PK Obilic 37.42 322
2. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 37.60 318
3. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 38.01 308
4. MASIC, Nina 08 11. APRIL Beograd 39.25 279
5. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 40.43 255
6. KRISKO, Valentina 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.16 242
7. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 42.47 220
8. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 42.78 216
9. MADIC, Nadja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.04 212

10. PETROVIC, Una 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.18 210
11. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 43.68 202
12. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 11. APRIL Beograd 45.53 179
13. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 46.05 173
14. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 47.55 157
15. VREBALOV, Ana 08 11. APRIL Beograd 48.21 150
16. PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 49.89 136
17. BALTIC, Natalija 08 Vracar 50.22 133
18. STEVANOVIC, Nadja 08 Sigma 50.69 129
19. STEVANIC, Katarina 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 51.61 123
20. BENGIN, Jovana 08 Srpski plivacki klub 56.45 94
21. IVANOVSKI, Kalina 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:00.86 75

DSQ MITROVIC, Kisa 08 Vracar 47.92
DSQ RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. APRIL Beograd 49.24
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 8, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Pionirke A 11 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ STOJIMIROVIC, Ema 08 Tri Delfina 52.37
DSQ DACKOVIC, Jovana 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:02.46

Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

1. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. APRIL Beograd 32.58 489
2. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.32 457
3. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. APRIL Beograd 34.22 422
4. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 34.37 416
5. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. APRIL Beograd 34.69 405
6. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.22 387

VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 35.22 387
8. TOMASEVIC, Tea 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 36.10 359
9. JANKOVIC, Tijana 07 Plavi Talas 37.20 328

10. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. APRIL Beograd 37.83 312
11. OSTOJIC, Sofija 06 Barakuda 37.97 308
12. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.02 307
13. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 38.11 305
14. RACIC, Teodora 07 PK Obilic 38.15 304
15. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 38.34 300
16. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.67 292
17. LONCAR, Milica 06 Plavi Talas 38.71 291
18. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 38.80 289
19. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 40.44 255
20. MISKOVIC, Isidora 06 Vracar 42.54 219 L
21. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 42.71 217 L
22. ZIVANOVIC, Milica 07 Panta Rei 43.47 205 L
23. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.85 200 L
24. KUKALJ, Teodora 07 Barakuda 44.62 190 L
25. DJURIC, Lenka 07 11. APRIL Beograd 44.94 186 L
26. VUJOVIC, Nina 07 Srpski plivacki klub 47.52 157 L
27. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 47.84 154 L
28. MILTENOVIC, Masa 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 56.80 92 L

DSQ VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 42.47 L
DSQ STEVANOVIC, Lana 07 Barakuda 47.07 L
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Jovana 07 Srpski plivacki klub 48.70 L
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Katarina 07 Panta Rei 52.72 L

Juniorke 14-17 god.

1. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 29.81 638
2. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. APRIL Beograd 31.08 563
3. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 31.64 534
4. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 Plavi Talas 31.79 526
5. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 Vracar 31.91 520
6. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 32.38 498
7. JEJINA, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 32.75 481
8. SARENAC, Nina 04 Vracar 33.10 466
9. BOSKOV, Andjela 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.38 454

RADULOVIC, Ana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 33.38 454
11. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 33.68 442
12. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 33.69 442
13. GRUJIC, Vanja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 33.75 440
14. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. APRIL Beograd 33.91 433
15. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 34.06 428
16. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. APRIL Beograd 34.20 422
17. CURCIC, Iva 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.39 415
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Juniorke 14-17 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

18. KOSTIC, Minja 05 11. APRIL Beograd 34.84 399
19. ZIVKOVIC, Sara 04 Usce 35.18 388
20. MALETIC, Teodora 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.30 384
21. KISIC, Ana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 35.98 363
22. BLAGOJEVIC, Anja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.72 341 L
23. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. APRIL Beograd 37.49 321 L
24. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.11 305 L
25. CVETKOVIC, Aleksandra 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.45 297 L
26. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 38.53 295 L
27. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 38.68 292 L
28. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.75 290 L
29. KRUNIC, Nadja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 38.97 285 L
30. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 39.73 269 L
31. TOMASEVIC, Mina 03 Tri Delfina 41.04 244 L
32. DRAKULIC, Katarina 04 PK "BPK" Bgd 41.28 240 L
33. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.36 239 L
34. OSTOJIC, Katarina 05 Tri Delfina 41.94 229 L
35. RAJKOVIC, Dunja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.96 228 L

Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

1. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 29.81 638
2. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. APRIL Beograd 31.08 563
3. ROMANIC, Masa 05 PK Obilic 31.64 534
4. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 Plavi Talas 31.79 526
5. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 Vracar 31.91 520
6. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 32.38 498
7. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. APRIL Beograd 32.58 489
8. JEJINA, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 32.75 481
9. SARENAC, Nina 04 Vracar 33.10 466

10. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.32 457
11. BOSKOV, Andjela 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.38 454

RADULOVIC, Ana 02 11. APRIL Beograd 33.38 454
13. ZIVKOVIC, Emilija 01 11. APRIL Beograd 33.58 446
14. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 11. APRIL Beograd 33.68 442
15. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 33.69 442
16. GRUJIC, Vanja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 33.75 440
17. MASTILOVIC, Mina 91 11. APRIL Beograd 33.79 438
18. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. APRIL Beograd 33.91 433
19. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 34.06 428
20. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. APRIL Beograd 34.20 422
21. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. APRIL Beograd 34.22 422
22. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 34.37 416
23. CURCIC, Iva 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.39 415
24. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. APRIL Beograd 34.69 405
25. KOSTIC, Minja 05 11. APRIL Beograd 34.84 399
26. ZIVKOVIC, Sara 04 Usce 35.18 388
27. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.22 387

VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 35.22 387
29. MALETIC, Teodora 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.30 384
30. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. APRIL Beograd 35.97 363

Rekord

31. KISIC, Ana 04 11. APRIL Beograd 35.98 363
32. TOMASEVIC, Tea 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 36.10 359
33. BLAGOJEVIC, Anja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 36.72 341 L
34. JANKOVIC, Tijana 07 Plavi Talas 37.20 328
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

35. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 PK Obilic 37.42 322
36. CULIBRK, Tea 04 11. APRIL Beograd 37.49 321 L
37. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 37.60 318
38. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. APRIL Beograd 37.83 312
39. OSTOJIC, Sofija 06 Barakuda 37.97 308
40. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 38.01 308
41. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.02 307
42. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 38.11 305

STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.11 305 L
44. RACIC, Teodora 07 PK Obilic 38.15 304
45. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 38.34 300
46. CVETKOVIC, Aleksandra 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.45 297 L
47. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 38.53 295 L
48. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 38.67 292
49. MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 38.68 292 L
50. LONCAR, Milica 06 Plavi Talas 38.71 291
51. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.75 290 L
52. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 38.80 289
53. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 PK Obilic 38.82 289
54. KRUNIC, Nadja 03 11. APRIL Beograd 38.97 285 L
55. MASIC, Nina 08 11. APRIL Beograd 39.25 279
56. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK Obilic 39.40 276
57. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 39.73 269 L
58. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 40.11 262
59. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 40.43 255
60. TODOROVIC, Teodora 07 Vracar 40.44 255
61. TOMASEVIC, Mina 03 Tri Delfina 41.04 244 L
62. KRISKO, Valentina 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.16 242
63. DRAKULIC, Katarina 04 PK "BPK" Bgd 41.28 240 L
64. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.36 239 L
65. STOJANOVIC, Nadja 09 Tek 41.74 232
66. JOVOVIC, Ana 99 11. APRIL Beograd 41.86 230
67. OSTOJIC, Katarina 05 Tri Delfina 41.94 229 L
68. RAJKOVIC, Dunja 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.96 228 L

KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 41.96 228
70. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 42.05 227
71. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 42.35 222
72. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 42.47 220
73. MISKOVIC, Isidora 06 Vracar 42.54 219 L
74. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 42.71 217 L
75. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 42.78 216
76. MADIC, Nadja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.04 212
77. PETROVIC, Una 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.18 210
78. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.28 208
79. ZIVANOVIC, Milica 07 Panta Rei 43.47 205 L
80. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 43.68 202
81. VELEMIR, Danica 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.85 200 L
82. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 44.19 196
83. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 44.34 194
84. KUKALJ, Teodora 07 Barakuda 44.62 190 L
85. DJURIC, Lenka 07 11. APRIL Beograd 44.94 186 L
86. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 11. APRIL Beograd 45.53 179
87. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 46.05 173
88. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 47.25 160
89. VUJOVIC, Nina 07 Srpski plivacki klub 47.52 157 L
90. PAJIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 47.55 157
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

91. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 47.84 154 L
92. MITROVIC, Nadja 09 Plavi Talas 47.88 154
93. VREBALOV, Ana 08 11. APRIL Beograd 48.21 150
94. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 48.61 147
95. BARAC, Nadja 09 PK Obilic 48.71 146
96. PANTIC, Mina 08 Vracar 49.89 136
97. BALTIC, Natalija 08 Vracar 50.22 133
98. DJORDJEVIC, Elena 09 Barakuda 50.45 131
99. MUGOSA, Adrijana 09 Mornar 50.50 131

100. STEVANOVIC, Nadja 08 Sigma 50.69 129
101. DORCIC, Lea 09 Barakuda 51.46 124
102. SAVKOVIC, Teodora 09 Tek 51.59 123
103. STEVANIC, Katarina 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 51.61 123
104. SENCANSKI, Nina 09 Mornar 53.70 109
105. BENGIN, Jovana 08 Srpski plivacki klub 56.45 94
106. MILTENOVIC, Masa 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 56.80 92 L
107. VESKOVIC, Katarina 09 Tek 1:00.05 78
108. IVANOVSKI, Kalina 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:00.86 75
DSQ VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 42.47 L
DSQ STEVANOVIC, Lana 07 Barakuda 47.07 L
DSQ MITROVIC, Kisa 08 Vracar 47.92
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Jovana 07 Srpski plivacki klub 48.70 L
DSQ RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. APRIL Beograd 49.24
DSQ RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 50.86
DSQ STOJIMIROVIC, Ema 08 Tri Delfina 52.37
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Katarina 07 Panta Rei 52.72 L
DSQ JOVANOVIC, Aleksandra 09 Panta Rei 57.50
DSQ DACKOVIC, Jovana 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:02.46
DSQ SAVIC, Ksenija 09 Crvena Zvezda 1:15.91


